   OLD ALRESFORD PARISH COUNCIL
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR TO 31ST MARCH 2017.
	INCOME
	31st March 2017
	31st March 2016

	Balance brought forward
	18,447.48
	19,937.18

	Precept
	13,495.20
	12,852.57

	Grants
	658.23
	4,770.17

	VAT Refunds
	2,482.44
	628.25

	Bank Interest
	21.19
	25.49

	Total
	35,104.54
	38,213.66

	EXPENDITURE
	31st March 2017
	31st March 2016

	Administration:  Clerk’s salary

Post/telephone/photocopying & stationery
Travel

Data Protection fee
	1,835.40
381.85
201.90

35.00
	1,794.44
457.53
215.10

35.00

	Christy Hall Hire charges
	294.00
	384.00

	Subscriptions:

     Alresford Society

     Hampshire Association of Local Councils            

     National Association of Local Councils 

     Society of Local Council Clerks

     Hampshire Playing Fields 
	12.50

221.00

0

65.00

40.00
	12.50

216.00

34.00

65.00

40.00

	Audit Fee
	100.00
	100.00

	Insurance
	958.40
	960.52

	Village Green Maintenance

     Footpath 15 Repairs

     Stream clearance

      Grass cutting
	217.92
1,145.00
1,050.00
	933.66

780.00

1,230.00

	Playgrounds  -     Inspections

     Repairs/Refurbishment
	79.00
0
	63.00
1,832.90

	Public Highway Lighting
	906.06
	721.23

	The Green bridge
	0
	794.56

	Website maintenance fee
	0
	6.98

	Chrsity Hall Refurbishment
	0
	4,770.17

	Defibrillator
	0
	1,636.49

	VAT paid
	518.88
	2,127.80

	Election costs
	0
	0

	Miscellaneous –
                            Annual Parish Meeting

                            Lengthsman equipment

                            Temporary Lit Signs                  

                            Christy Hal Lease

                           Tree Surgery report 
	37.45
25.00
13.50

150.00

300.00
	36.80

18.50

0

0

0          

	Section 137 payments.

    Mini Bus

    Citizens Advice Bureau
	500.00
150.00
	500.00

0



	
Total
	9,237.86
	19,766.18


These accounts are presented subject to internal Audit and District Audit.

